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Mr. Jeffer son Shreve

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: IN  District: 6
Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-3021
Office: 224 Cannon House Office Building
Website: shreve.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Indiana. Born in Indiana, September 1965. Graduated from Silver Creek High School, Sellersburg,
Ind. , 1984. B. A. , Indiana University, Bloomington, Ind. , 1989. M. A. , University of London, London, England, 1998. M.
B. A., Purdue University, West Lafayette, Ind. , 2003. Business owner. Member of the Indianapolis, Ind. , city-county
council, 2013-2016, 2018-2019. Delegate, Republican National Convention, 2016. Elected as a Republican to the One
Hundred Nineteenth Congress (January 3, 2025-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congr ess 119)

e Aviation Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Foreign Affairs Committee — Standing

e Highways and Transit Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Transportation and Infrastructure Committee — Standing

L egidative Activity (2025-)

Bills sponsored: 13
Bills cosponsored: 160

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action

119 HR  To require the United States flag to be displayed on Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.

7633 United States foreign assistance. Updated Feb 20, 2026

119 HR  Protecting Domestic Mining Act of 2025 Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources.
1501 Updated Feb 17, 2026

119 HR In Good Standing Adoption Agencies Act of 2026 Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

7236 Updated Jan 23, 2026

119 HR  Securing Federal Devices from Chinese Applications  Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government
7121 Act Reform.
Updated Jan 15, 2026

119 HR BIS STRENGTH Act Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to
7003 the Committee on Oversight and Gove
Updated Jan 9, 2026


https://legilist.com
https://shreve.house.gov/

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7126

119 HR
3190

119 HR
1329

119 HR
7415

119 HR
3699

Title
SECURE Minerals Act of 2026

BRAVE Burma Act

Smithsonian American Women'’s History
Museum Act

HARM Act 2.0

Energy Choice Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources.
Updated Feb 17, 2026

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on
Foreign Relations.
Updated Feb 11, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the
Committee on the Judiciary, for
Updated Feb 9, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 412.
Updated Feb 4, 2026
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