



## Mr. Jefferson Shreve

**Party:** Republican • **Chamber:** House

**State:** IN • **District:** 6

**Most recent Congress:** 119

**Phone:** (202) 225-3021

**Office:** 224 Cannon House Office Building

**Website:** [shreve.house.gov](https://shreve.house.gov)

### Biography

A Representative from Indiana. Born in Indiana, September 1965. Graduated from Silver Creek High School, Sellersburg, Ind. , 1984. B. A. , Indiana University, Bloomington, Ind. , 1989. M. A. , University of London, London, England, 1998. M. B. A. , Purdue University, West Lafayette, Ind. , 2003. Business owner. Member of the Indianapolis, Ind. , city-county council, 2013-2016, 2018-2019. Delegate, Republican National Convention, 2016. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress (January 3, 2025-present).

### Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Aviation Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Foreign Affairs Committee – Standing
- Highways and Transit Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Transportation and Infrastructure Committee – Standing

### Legislative Activity (2025–)

**Bills sponsored:** 13

**Bills cosponsored:** 160

### Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7633	To require the United States flag to be displayed on United States foreign assistance.	Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs. Updated Feb 20, 2026
119 HR 1501	Protecting Domestic Mining Act of 2025	Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources. Updated Feb 17, 2026
119 HR 7236	In Good Standing Adoption Agencies Act of 2026	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Jan 23, 2026
119 HR 7121	Securing Federal Devices from Chinese Applications Act	Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform. Updated Jan 15, 2026
119 HR 7003	BIS STRENGTH Act	Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight and Gove Updated Jan 9, 2026

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7126	SECURE Minerals Act of 2026	Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources. Updated Feb 17, 2026
119 HR 3190	BRAVE Burma Act	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations. Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 1329	Smithsonian American Women's History Museum Act	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 HR 7415	HARM Act 2.0	Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on the Judiciary, for Updated Feb 9, 2026
119 HR 3699	Energy Choice Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 412. Updated Feb 4, 2026